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ANNEXURE 1

Category-wise Tariff for MSEDCL’s consumers effective from 1 June, 2015 for FY

2015-16
MSEDCL Existing Tariff MSEDTCaLr;:‘"sed
Unit (appllc;glles;n April (FY 2015-16,
Fixed }F;r p effective
ixe eman
1 June, 2015
Category Charge) )
. Energy .
Fixed / Charges Fixed / Energy
Demand (Incl. FAC) Demand Charge
Charge Rs. / KWh Charge Rs. /kWh
LT Category
LT | — Residential
. Rs. / Connection
BPL (0-30 Units) / Month 10 0.87 10 0.87
Consumption > 30 Units per $ single phase /
month # three phase
. Rs. / Connection s M
1-100 Units / Month 40 3.86 | 50°/150 3.76
. Rs. / Connection s M
101-300 Units / Month 40 7.20 | 50° /150 7.21
. Rs. / Connection s M
301-500 Units / Month 40 9.50 | 50° /150 9.95
. Rs. / Connection s M
501-1000 Units per month / Month 40 10.33 | 50°/150 11.31
. Rs. / Connection s M
Above 1000 Units per month / Month 40 11.01 | 50°/150 12.50
LT Il - Non Residential
<20 kW (0-200 Units per Rs. / Connection
month) / Month 190 6.70 220 6.60
<20 kW (Above 200 Units Rs. / Connection
oer month) / Month 190 9.71 220 9.62
>20-50 kW (All Units) Rs./kVA /Month 190 9.87 220 10.20
>50 kW (All Units) Rs./kVA /Month 190 12.73 220 13.01
LT Il - Public Water Works
(PWW)
0-20 kW Rs./kVA /Month 50 2.72 60 2.70
>20-40 kW Rs./kVA /Month 60 3.58 70 3.80
>40 kW Rs./kVA /Month 90 4.81 105 5.00
LT IV - Agriculture
LT IV(A) - Agriculture Pump
sets — Un-metered

10




MSEDCL Existing Tariff

MSEDCL Revised

. . . . Tariff
thr:: (appllc;glles;n April (FY 2015-16,
effective
Fixed / Demand v
Category Charge) 1 June, 2015)
Fixed / (!,EI:‘:r:gg:s Fixed / Energy
Demand (Incl. FAC) Demand Charge
Charge Rs / KkWh Charge | Rs./kWh
Zones with (Above 1318
Hrs/HP/Annum)
0-5 HP Rs./ HP / Month 352 374
Above 5 HP Rs. / HP / Month 382 406
Zones with (Below 1318
Hrs/HP/Annum)
0-5 HP Rs. / HP / Month 266 283
Above 5 HP Rs. / HP / Month 291 310
LT IV(B) - Agriculture Pump
sets - Metered Rs. / HP / Month 20 2.52 20 2.58
LT IV(C) - Agriculture
Others- Metered Rs. / kW / Month 50 3.60
LT V - Industry
LT V(A) - Industry - Power
Looms
0-20 kW Rs./ e tion 220 543
Above 20 kW Rs./kVA /Month 150 6.88
LT V(B) - Industry — General
0-20 kW Rs. / /Cl\‘jlzzf;m” 190 5.91 220| 551
Above 20 kW Rs./kVA /Month 130 8.08 150 6.98
LT VI - Street Lighting
Grampanchayat A, B & C
Class Municipal Council Rs. / kW / Month 40 4,70 50 4.78
Municipal Corporation Area | Rs./kW /Month 40 5.66 50 5.80
LT VII - Temporary
LT VII (A) - Temporary
Supply Religious - TSR Rs./kVA /Month 250 3.71 290 3.71
T VILB) - Temporany SUPRIY | g va /Month 310 17.12| 360 | 15.00
LT VIII - Advertisements and | Rs./ Connection
Hoardings / Month 500 23.15 575 17.00
LT IX - Crematorium & Rs. / Connection
Burial / Month 250 3.82 290 391
LT X - Public Services
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MSEDCL Existing Tariff

MSEDCL Revised

. . . . Tariff
UFmt (appllc;glles;n April (Y 2015-16,
. (For effective
Category leeg[{a?;:;and 1 June, 2015)
. Energy .

Fixed / Charges Fixed / Energy

Demand (Incl. FAC) Demand Charge

Charge Rs / KkWh Charge | Rs./kWh
LT-X (A) Public Services -
Government Educational
Institutions & Hospitals
<20 kW (0 -200 Units) Rs-/ /Ch‘;lg:te;t'on 220| 454
<20 kW (Above 200 Units) | "/ /Cl\jz:teﬁt"’“ 220| 5.84
>20-50 kW Rs./kVA /Month 220 6.50
>50 kW Rs./kVA /Month 220 7.20
LT-X (A) Public Services —
Others

. Rs. / Connection

<20 kW (0 -200 Units) / Month 190 6.09 220 4.92
<20 kW (Above 200 Units) | "/ /Cl\‘jlz:f;m” 190 8.95 220  7.22
>20-50 kW Rs./kVA /Month 190 8.85 220 7.32
>50 kW Rs./kVA /Month 190 9.36 220 7.68
HT Category
HT | = Industry
HT 1 (A) -Industry (Express | oo va /Month 190 8.41 20|  7.21
Feeder)
HT 1 (B) - Industry (Non- Rs./KVA /Month 190 7.60 220| 671
Express Feeder)
HT I (C) - Seasonal Industry Rs./kVA /Month 190 9.35 220 7.80
HT Il - Commercial
(A) Express Feeder Rs./kVA /Month 190 12.54 220 11.15
(B) Non-Express Feeder Rs./kVA /Month 190 11.80 220 10.62
HT Il — Railways - 9.37 - 8.46
HT IV - Public Water Works
(PWW)
(A) Express Feeder Rs./kVA /Month 190 5.92 220 5.64
(B) Non-Express Feeder Rs./kVA /Month 190 5.68 220 5.42
HT V - Agricultural Rs./kVA /Month 30 3.24 30 3.32
HT VI - Bulk Supply
(Residential) Rs./kVA /Month 160 5.78 220 5.81
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MSEDCL Existing Tariff MSEDTCaLr::fe"ised
Unit (applic;(l:lles;n April (Y 2015-16,
Fixed }Flg::mand effective
Category Charge) 1 June, 2015)
. Energy .

S | S| g | G

Charge Rs. / KkWh Charge | Rs./kWh
HT VIII - Temporary
;'Jp\:)lll\l/ (@L“;irzsmry Rs./ /C,\‘/’Iz:f;t'on 250 3.71 290 371
HT IX - Public Services
HT-IX (A) Public Services -
Government Educational
Institutions & Hospitals
(i) Express Feeder Rs./kVA /Month 220 7.20
(i) Non-Express Feeder Rs./kVA /Month 220 6.60
HT-IX (B) Public Services —
Others
(i) Express Feeder Rs./kVA /Month 190 9.33 220 8.89
(ii) Non-Express Feeder Rs./kVA /Month 190 8.69 220 8.41
HT X — Ports Rs./kVA /Month 190 11.11 220 10.91
HT XI - Metro / Monorail Rs./kVA /Month 220 8.46

ToD Tariffs (in addition to above base tariffs)

—compulsory for HT I, HT Il, HT IV and HT IX categories

— compulsory for LT I (B), LT 11 (C), LT I, LT V (A) (i), LT V (B) (ii), LT X (A) (ii), LT X (A) (iii), LT X (B) (i) and LT

X (B) (iii) categories

—optional for LT Il (A), LTV (A) (i), LTV (B) (i), LT X (A) (i) and LT X (B) (ii) categories

2200 Hrs — 0600 Hrs -1.50
0600 Hrs — 0900 Hrs & 1200 Hrs — 1800 Hrs 0.00
0900 Hrs — 1200 Hrs 0.80
1800 Hrs — 2200 Hrs 1.10
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ANNEXURE 2
Sample calculation indicating change in Electricity Bill Amount for Individual consumers due to revision in

Tariff
Existing Approved in this Order A d Existing Approved in this Order
Category il Energy Fixed) Energy MonthIY Total Amount PU Rate Total Amount PU Rate A Nunbeict Energy Sale
Demand Charge Demand Charge Consumption (Rs.) (Rs./kWh) (Rs.) (Rs./kWh) Ci S MU
Charge (Rs./kWh) Charge (Rs./kWh) (kwh) Rs. PU Rate %
LT Category
LT I: LT - Residential 174,66,666 18,132
LT I (A): BPL (0-30 Units) 10 0.87 10 0.87 30 36 1.20 36 1.20 0 0.00 0% 4,91,394 113
LT I (B): Consumption > 30 Units per month 169,75,272 18,019
1-100 Units 40 3.86 50 3.76 100 426 4.26 426 4.26 0 0.00 0% 113,58,624 11,888
101-300 Units 40 7.20 50 7.21 300 1,865 6.22 1,867 6.22 2 0.01 0% 40,90,463 4,522
301-500 Units 40 9.50 50 9.95 500 3,766 7.53 3,858 7.72 91 0.18 2% 6.74,274 740
501-1000 Units per month 40 10.33 50 11.31 800 6,866 8.58 7,252 9.07 386 0.48 6% 421,773 452
Above 1000 Units per month 40 11.01 50 12.50 1,100 11,134 10.12 12,015 10.92 881 0.80 8% 3,39,505 416
Three Phase 90,632 -
LT II: LT- Non-Residential 15,45,560 4,011
<20 KW (0-200 Units per month) 190 6.70 220 6.60 180 1,396 7.75 1,408 7.82 13 0.07 1% 7,58,291 1,556
<20 KW ( Above 200 Units per month) 190 9.71 220 9.62 2,160 20,561 9.52 20,396 9.44 (165) (0.08) -1% 765,971 1,475
>20 to< 50 KW (All Units) 190 9.87 220 10.20 6,912 69,530 10.06 74,575 10.79 5,045 0.73 7% 17,557 620
>50 KW (All Units) 190 12.73 220 13.01 23,040 2,97,769 12.92 3,13,477 13.61 15,708 0.68 5% 3,742 359
LT lIi: LT - Public Water Works (PWW) 46,299 661
0-20 KW 50 2.72 60 2.70 1,944 3,727 1.92 3,811 1.96 84 0.04 2% 45,332 542
>20to < 40 KW 60 3.58 70 3.80 2,592 6,653 2.57 7.314 2.82 661 0.26 10% 759 67
>40 kW 90 4.81 105 5.00 5,184 12,918 2.49 14,334 2.77 1,416 0.27 11% 208 51
LT IV: LT - Agriculture 38,39,402 22,444
LT IV(A): Agriculture Unmetered - Pumpsets 13,91,662 8,982
Zones with (Above 1318 Hrs/HP/Annum)
0-5 HP 352 374 5 HP 1,760 1,871 111 NA 6%
Above 5 HP 382 406 10 HP 3,819 4,060 241 NA 6%
Zones with (Below 1318 Hrs/HP/Annum)
0-5HP 266 283 SHP 1,331 1,415 84 NA 6%
Above 5 HP 291 310 10 HP 2,912 3,096 184 NA 6%
LT IV(B): Agriculture Metered - Pumpsets 20 2.52 20 2.58 200 604 3.02 616 3.08 12 0.06 2% 24,27,9 13,352
LT IV (C): Agriculture Metered - Others 50 3.60 1,000 2,920 2.92 4,602 4.60 1,682 1.68 58% 19,745 109
LT V: LT - Industry 3,26,639 6,286
LT V (A): LT - Industry - Power Looms 32,113 1,640
0-20 KW 190 591 220 5.43 2,880 17,221 5.98 15,859 5.51 (1,362) (0.47) -8% 28,393 828
Above 20 KW 130 8.08 150 6.88 19,440 1,58,959 8.18 1,39,734 7.19 (19,225 (0.99) -12% 3,720 812
LT V (B): LT - Industry - General 2,94,526 4,646
0-20 KW 190 5.91 220 5.51 2,880 17,221 5.98 16,089 5.59 (1,132) (0.39) 7% 2,38,872 1,945
Above 20 KW 130 8.08 150 6.98 19,440 1,50,283 7.73 1.35.979 6.9 (14,304 (0.74) -10% 55,65 2,70
LT VI: LT - Street Light 82,77 1,63
Grampanchayat A, B & C Class Municipal Council 4 4.7 5 4.7 1,18 578 4.8 593 4.9 15 0.1 3% 64,95 1,22
Municipal Corporation Area 4 5.6 5 5.8 2,37 13,85 5.8 14,28 6.0 42 0.1 3% 17,82 41
LT VII: LT - Temporary Supply 2,84 1
LT VII (A): LT - Temporary Supply Religious (TSR) 25 3.7 29 3.7 30 1.36 4.5 140 4.6 4 0.1 3% 2,36 1
LT VII (B): LT - Temporary Supply Others (TSO) 31 17.1 36 15.0 50 8,86 17.7 7.86 15.7 (1.008)| (2.02) -11% 47 2
LT VIIIi: LT - Advertisements and Hoardings 50 23.15 575 17.00 1,080 25,503 23.61 18,934 17.53 (6,569) (6.08) -26% 1,909 3
LT IX: LT - Crematorium and Burial Grounds 250 3.82 290 391 2,160 8,493 3.93 8,734 4.04 240 0.11 3% 99 2
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Existing Approved in this Order Assumed Existing Approved in this Order
Category Fixed/ Energy Rl =0y Monthl;_/ Total Amount| PU Rate |Total Amount| PU Rate Change Dl Energy Sale
Demand Charge Demand Charge Consumption Rs) (Rs.JkWh) ®s) (Rs./kWh) Consumers MU
Charge (Rs./kWh) Charge (Rs./kWh) (kWh) ; : : ’ Rs. PU Rate %
LT Category
LT X: LT - Public Services 43,969 179
LT X (A): LT - Public Services - Government 4,397 18
<20 kW (0 -200 Units) 220 4.54 200 1,408 7.04 1,128 5.64 (280) (1.40) -20% 1,822 5
<20 KW (Above 200 Units) 220 5.84 1,260 10,896 8.65 7318 5.81 (3578) (2.84) -33% 2499 7
>20 to < 50 kW 220 6.50 7,560 72,598 9.60 55,730 7.37 (16,868) (2.23) -23% 55 3
>50 kW 220 7.20 25,200 2,554,877 10.11 2,03,407 8.07 (51,470) (2.04) -20% 21 3
LT X (B): LT - Public Services - Others 39,572 161
<20 KW (0 -200 Units) 190 6.09 220 4.92 200 1,408 7.04 1,204 6.02 (203) (1.02) -14% 16,400 41
<20 kW (Above 200 Units) 190 8.95 220 7.22 1,260 10,896 8.65 8,853 7.03 (2,043) (1.62) -19% 22,489 64
>20 to < 50 KW 190 8.85 220 7.32 7,560 72,598 9.60 61,912 8.19 (10,686) (1.41) -15% 493 27
>50 kKW 190 9.36 220 7.68 25,200 254,877 10.11 2,06,375 8.19 (48,502) (1.92) -19% 190 29
HT Category

HT I: HT - Industry 13,126 26,362
HT 1 (A): HT - Industry (Express Feeder) 190 8.41 220 7.21 6,76,800 54,98,248 8.12 49,39,888 7.30 (5,58,360) (0.83) -10% 2,049 13,167
HT | (B): HT - Industry (Non-Express Feeder) 190 7.60 220 6.71 6,76,800 49,50,040 7.31 46,01,488 6.80 (348,552) (0.52) -1% 10,420 13,030
HT 1 (C): HT - Seasonal Industry 190 9.35 220 7.80 657 166
HT I1: HT - Commercial 3,028 2,206
(A) Express Feeder 190 12.54 220 11.15 5,76,000 71,04,320 12.33 65,02,535 11.29 (6,01,785) (1.04) -8% 443 811
(B) Non-Express Feeder 190 11.80 220 10.62 5,76,000 66,75,776 11.59 61,96,611 10.76 (4,79,165) (0.83) -1% 2,585 1,395
HT I11: HT - Railways o 9.37 = 8.46 30,00,000 281,16,000 9.37 25391314 8.46 (27,24,686) (0.91) -10% 42 1,505
HT IV: HT - Public Water Works (PWW) 925 1,393
(A) Express Feeder 190 5.92 220 5.64 1,29,600 781,944 6.03 8,01,681 6.19 19,736 0.15 3% 478 1,154
(B) Non-Express Feeder 190 5.68 220 5.42 2,59,200 15,00,955 5.79 15,47,548 5.97 46,592 0.18 3% 447 239
HT V: HT - Agriculture 30 3.24 30 3.32 62,500 217,719 3.48 222,134 3.56 5,016 0.08 2% 1,307 871
HT VI: HT - Bulk Supply (Residential) 160 5.78 220 5.81 60,000 395,040 6.58 414,367 6.91 19,327 0.32 5% 336 217
HT VIII: HT - Temporary Supply 12 4

HT VIII (A): HT - Temporary Supply Religious (T} 250 3.71 290 3.71 - -
HT VI (B): HT - Temporary Supply Others (TS( 250 14.56 290 12.50 22,500 332263 14.77 2,85.890 1271 (46,373) (2.06) -14% 12 4
HT IX: HT - Public Services 1,146 884
HT-1X (A): HT - Public Services - Government 57 44
(i) Express Feeder 190 9.33 220 7.20 1,29,600 12,23,531 9.44 10,04,063 7.75 (2,19,468) (1.69) -18% 12 23
(ii) Non-Express Feeder 190 8.69 220 6.60 259,200 22,82,184 8.80 1853503 7.15 (4,28,681) (1.65) -19% 46 21
HT I1X (B): HT - Public Services - Others 1,089 840
(i) Express Feeder 190 9.33 220 8.89 1,29,600 12,23,531 9.44 12,23,087 9.44 (444) (0.00) 0% 221 437
(ii) Non-Express Feeder 190 8.69 220 8.41 259,200 22,82,184 8.80 23,222,655 8.96 40471 0.16 2% 867 402
HT X: HT - Ports 190 11.11 220 10.91 32,90,000 378,00,455 11.49 373,34,380 11.35 (4,66,075) (0.14) -1% 2 10

HT XI: HT - Metro / Monorail 220 8.46 R B

Note: 1. The above working reflect the impact on Individual Bills, primarily based on the assumptions considered by MSEDCL in its Petition.

2. The revised Tariff workings are excluding FAC.
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